
BAR MENU



Adults need around 2,000kcal a day. 

Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain 
particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your 
party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of 
the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you,and 
the wider Refuge team without any deduction.

BO T T L E S  A N D  C A N S

Peroni Nastro Azzurro 5% 330ml bottle

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Gluten Free 5% 330ml bottle

Peroni Stile Capri 4.2% 330ml bottle

Meantime London Pale Ale 4.3% 330ml bottle

Pave The Way Pale Ale 4.6% 330ml can
Each purchase of ‘Pave The Way’ directly helps our charity partner 
‘Only A Pavement Away’ and their campaign ‘Hospitality Against 
Homelessness’ with a part donation.

Cornish Rapberry & Elderflower 4.5% 500ml bottle

Peroni Nastro Azzurro (non-alcoholic) 0.0% 330ml bottle

575

575

6-

575

550

6-

5-

Draught beers and ciders are available as schooners on request.

B E E R  &  C I D E R
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350

350
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PINT HFD R A U G H T

Refuge House Lager 4%

Manchester Union Lager 4.8%

Manchester Union Pale Ale 4.2%

Guinness Irish Stout 4.2%

Shindigger Session IPA 4.2%

Shindigger IPA 5.6%

Meantime Anytime IPA 4.7%

Asahi Super Dry 5.2%

Peroni Nastro Azzurro 5%

Cornish Orchard Cider 4.5%

Lucky Saint Unfiltered Lager 
(non-alcoholic) 0.5%

S E AS O N A L  S E L E C T I O N S
We’ve handpicked the best Manchester’s breweries has to offer - 
just ask your bartender what’s on draught right now.



(V) Vegetarian | (Ve) Vegan | Adults need around 2,000kcal a day. 

Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain 
particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your 
party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of 
the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you,and 
the wider Refuge team without any deduction.

All wines by the glass are available in a 125ml measure.

W I N E
125ML BTL.

35-

65-

80-

85-

90-

95-

S PA R K L I N G  &  C H A M PAG N E

IL Baco Da Seta Prosecco (Ve)
Veneto, Italy

Balfour Leslie’s Reserve Brut (Ve)
Kent, England

Nyetimber Classic Cuvee
Sussex, England

Moët et Chandon Brut (Ve)
Champagne, France

Moët et Chandon Rose (Ve)
Champagne, France

Veuve Cliquot Yellow Label Brut (Ve)
Champagne, France

750

15-

R O S É

Antonio Rubini, Pinot Grigio Rosé (Ve)
Lombardy, Italy

Gerard Bertrand 6eme Sens Rosé (Ve)
Pays d’Oc, France

Whispering Angel
Provence, France

980

1080

BTL.

26-

31-

43-

175ML 250ML

750

850
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1230

175ML 250ML

7-

775

825

10-
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BTL.

25-

27-

30-

34-

37-

43-

48-

W H I T E

Reign of Terroir, Chenin Blanc (Ve)
Swartland, South Africa

Antonio Rubini, Pinot Grigio (Ve)
Lombardy, Italy

Esporao Bico Amarelo, Vinho Verde (Ve)
Minho, Portugal

Journey’s End Haystack, Chardonnay (Ve)
Stellenbosch, South Africa

Yealands Single Estate, Sauvignon Blanc (Ve)
Marlborough, New Zealand

Icauna, Chablis
Burgundy, France

Pecorino, Abruzzo (Ve)
Abruzzo, Italy

O R A N G E

Luis Felipe Edwards Macareo Orange Wine
Itata Valley, Chile

BTL.

31-

175ML 250ML



W I N E
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1155

175ML 250ML BTL.
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26-
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29-

33-

40-

46-

R E D

Reign of Terroir, Pinotage (Ve)
Swartland, South Africa

Castillo de Mureva, Tempranillo (Ve)
Castilla, Spain

Lunaris by Callia, Malbec (Ve)
San Juan, Argentina

Yealands Single Estate, Pinot Noir (Ve)
Marlborough, New Zealand

Catena Appellation, Malbec
Mendoza, Argentina

Vinas Bastards, Casa Rojo
Murcia, Spain

N O N - A LCO H O L I C  W I N E

Natureo, Muscat 0% Torres
Catalunya, Spain

Natureo, Rosado 0% Torres
Catalunya, Spain

Natureo, Syrah 0% Torres
Catalunya, Spain

Bottega, Sparkling 0% White
Veneto, Italy

1005

1005

1005

BTL.

28-

28-

28-

28-

175ML 250ML

775

775

775

S P R I T Z E R S
T I P SY  L E M O N A D E  1250

Absolut Citron, Limoncello, homemade pineapple cordial, 
vanilla, Prosecco, soda

DAY  O N E  S P R I T Z  1250

Our passion fruit liqueur, Absolut Vanilla, pineapple, lime, Prosecco, soda

T H E  H U G O  13-
St-Germain elderflower liqueur, rosemary, lemon, cucumber, Prosecco, soda

M E SSY  B R E A K  U P  13-
Chambord, Luxardo Maraschino, Supasawa, cherries, Prosecco, soda

(V) Vegetarian | (Ve) Vegan | Adults need around 2,000kcal a day. 

Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain 
particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your 
party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of 
the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you,and 
the wider Refuge team without any deduction.

All wines by the glass are available in a 125ml measure.

Some of our favourite creations, made with premium homemade infusions
and ingredients.

T H E  T E M P E ST  16-
Mount Gay XO, our Wray & Nephew Falernum, homemade pineapple cordial,
Suze, Angostura, cardamon bitters

K A I S Ō  15-
Tanqueray No. Ten, our seaweed and truffle-infused Tito’s vodka, 
Cochi Americano, olive oil

F OXG LOV E  1450

Our apricot yoghurt-washed Pisco, crème de rhubarbe, Cocchi Rosa, 
vanilla, plum bitters, orange bitters

C L ASS I C S
Sometimes you just want an Old Fashioned or a Negroni.
Speak to us; we are nice. We will endeavour to make you 
any classic cocktail that we can.

O U R  FAVO U R I T E S



Adults need around 2,000kcal a day. 

Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain 
particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your 
party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of 
the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you,and 
the wider Refuge team without any deduction.

Tried and tested, these are our picks for all occasions.

B E R M U DA  T R I A N G L E   12-
Havana Club 3 Year, Plantation Pineapple, Gosling’s Black Seal, 
mint, lime, demerara, Prosecco 

T H E  G L A M O U R  OF  M A N C H E ST E R  1350

Manchester Raspberry gin, St-Germain elderflower liqueur, 
lemon, Prosecco, foam, edible flowers

I N  C AS E  OF  E M E R G E N C Y  12-
Ketel One Oranje vodka, Kahlúa, espresso, marmalade, salt 

T H E  K I N G ’ S  R E F U G E  1250

Jameson Black Barrel, King’s Ginger liqueur,  
agave, lemon, ginger ale 

H O U R S  I N  PA R I S  13-
Citadelle gin, St-Germain elderflower liqueur, lemon, rosemary, 
foam, sage, cracked black pepper

P R OV E  M E  W R O N G  12-
Our Wray & Nephew Falernum, Diablesse Clementine rum, 
pineapple, lime, demerara, crème de mûre 

D O N N Y ’ S  M A R G A R I TA  1250

Olmeca Reposado, Disaronno, agave, Supasawa, 
chipotle, arbol and ancho chillies, Himalayan pink sea salt 

R E F U G E  C O C K TA I L SR E F U G E  C O C K TA I L S

S E E D L I P  S P R I T Z  101kcal 8-
Seedlip 0% spirit, 0% sparkling wine, orange, soda   

S U N S E T  G R OV E  143kcal 8-
Seedlip 0% spirit, orange, lime, grenadine syrup   

M A D E  I N  OA X AC A  90kcal 7-
Clean & Co. 0% tequila, apple, agave, lime, chilli gomme    

W E ST  COAST  CO O L E R  89kcal 7-
Pineapple. apple, lemon, agave, lemonade 

N O N -A LC O H O L I C

Our Breakfast Club selection is crafted with our ultimate Mary aromatic mix. 
Infused in house for over a week, it elevates the iconic spicy pick-me-up. 

B LO O DY  M A R Y  12-
Absolut vodka, tomato juice, lemon, basil, garlic, cucumber, celery,  
chillies,salt, pepper, Tabasco, horseradish, Worcestershire sauce  

B LO O DY  M A R I A  12-
Olmeca tequila, tomato juice, lemon, basil, garlic, cucumber, celery, 
chillies, salt, pepper, Tabasco, horseradish, Worcestershire sauce 

R E D  S N A P P E R  12-
Beefeater gin, tomato juice, lemon, basil, garlic, cucumber, celery,  
chillies, salt, pepper, Tabasco, horseradish, Worcestershire sauce 

T H E  B R E A K FA S T  C LU BT H E  B R E A K FA S T  C LU B



Adults need around 2,000kcal a day. 

Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain 
particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your 
party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of 
the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you,and 
the wider Refuge team without any deduction.

Our coffee is roasted in Manchester by Heart & Graft.                                       
All are available decaffeinated 

Americano 3kcal

Flat white 98kcal

Latte 206kcal

Cappuccino 116kcal

Espresso 3kcal/Double espresso 6kcal

Macchiato 10kcal/Double macchiato 20kcal

Mocha 120kcal

Cortado 47kcal

310

330

330

330

250/3-

240/280

350

240

T E A ,  C O F F E E  &  H O T  C H O C O L AT E
Our leaf teas come from Manchester-based The Brew Tea Company. 
All served by the pot. 2kcal

English Breakfast/Earl Grey/Moroccan Mint
Lemon and Ginger/Jasmine 

Fruit Punch/Green 315

4-

Hot chocolate 280kcal 3-

Coca-Cola 139kcal 330ml

Diet Coke 1kcal/Coca-Cola Zero 0kcal 330ml

Appletiser 129kcal 275ml

Sprite Zero 140kcal 330ml

Fever-Tree softs 200ml
Indian tonic 70kcal/Refreshingly light tonic 15kcal 
Mediterranean tonic 72kcal/Elderflower tonic 34kcal
Lemonade 70kcal/Soda water 0kcal/Ginger ale 70kcal/Ginger beer 88kcal

S O DA S
4-

4-

4-

4-

315

Harrogate still/sparkling 0kcal 250ml
Harrogate still/sparkling 0kcal 750ml

WAT E R
3-

5-

L O O K I N G  F O R  S P I R I T S?

G I V E  M E  A  S C A N




