

BEER & CIDER

DRAUGHT	PINT	HF
Refuge House Lager 4%	6 ²⁵	3 ²⁵
Manchester Union Lager 4.8%	6 ³⁵	3 ³⁵
Manchester Union Pale Ale 4.2%	6 ³⁵	3 ³⁵
Guinness Irish Stout 4.2%	645	3 ⁴⁵
Shindigger Session IPA 4.2%	6 ³⁵	3 ³⁵
Shindigger IPA 5.6%	6 ⁵⁰	3 ⁵⁰
Meantime Anytime IPA 4.7%	6 ⁵⁰	3 ⁵⁰
Asahi Super Dry 5.2%	6 ⁵⁰	3 ⁵⁰
Peroni Nastro Azzurro 5%	6 ⁹⁵	3 ⁶⁵
Cornish Orchard Cider 4.5%	6 ²⁵	3 ²⁵
Lucky Saint Unfiltered Lager (non-alcoholic) 0.5%	6 ²⁵	3 ²⁵

SEASONAL SELECTIONS

We've handpicked the best Manchester's breweries has to offer just ask your bartender what's on draught right now.

BOTTLES AND CANS

Peroni Nastro Azzurro 5% 330ml bottle	5 ⁷⁵
Peroni Nastro Azzurro Gluten Free 5% 330ml bottle	5 ⁷⁵
Peroni Stile Capri 4.2% 330ml bottle	6-
Meantime London Pale Ale 4.3% 330ml bottle	5 ⁷⁵
Pave The Way Pale Ale 4.6% 330ml can Each purchase of 'Pave The Way' directly helps our charity partner 'Only A Pavement Away' and their campaign 'Hospitality Against Homelessness' with a part donation.	5 ⁵⁰
Cornish Rapberry & Elderflower 4.5% 500ml bottle	6-
Peroni Nastro Azzurro (non-alcoholic) 0.0% 330ml bottle	5-

Draught beers and ciders are available as schooners on request.

Adults need around 2,000kcal a day.

Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you, and the wider Refuge team without any deduction.

WINE

Provence, France

SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE	125 M	L BTL.	WHITE	175 M L	. 250M	L BTL.
IL Baco Da Seta Prosecco (Ve) Veneto, Italy	7 ⁵⁰	35-	Reign of Terroir, Chenin Blanc (Ve) Swartland, South Africa	7-	9 ³⁰	25-
Balfour Leslie's Reserve Brut (Ve) Kent, England		65-	Antonio Rubini, Pinot Grigio (Ve) Lombardy, Italy	7 ⁷⁵	980	27-
Nyetimber Classic Cuvee Sussex, England		80-	Esporao Bico Amarelo, Vinho Verde (Ve) Minho, Portugal	8 ²⁵	1055	30-
Moët et Chandon Brut (Ve) Champagne, France	15-	85-	Journey's End Haystack, Chardonnay (Ve) Stellenbosch, South Africa	10-	11 ⁵⁵	34-
Moët et Chandon Rose (Ve) Champagne, France		90-	Yealands Single Estate, Sauvignon Blanc (Ve) Marlborough, New Zealand	1080	1230	37-
Veuve Cliquot Yellow Label Brut (Ve) Champagne, France		95-	Icauna, Chablis Burgundy, France			43-
			Pecorino, Abruzzo (Ve) Abruzzo, Italy			48-
ROSÉ	175ML 250M	L BTL.				
Antonio Rubini, Pinot Grigio Rosé (Ve) Lombardy, Italy	7 ⁵⁰ 9 ⁸⁰	26-	ORANGE	175 M L	. 250M	L BTL.
Gerard Bertrand 6eme Sens Rosé (Ve) Pays d'Oc, France	8 ⁵⁰ 10 ⁸⁰	31-	Luis Felipe Edwards Macareo Orange Wine Itata Valley, Chile			31-
Whispering Angel		43-				

All wines by the glass are available in a 125ml measure.

Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you, and the wider Refuge team without any deduction.

⁽V) Vegetarian | (Ve) Vegan | Adults need around 2,000kcal a day.

WINE

RED	175 M L	250ML	BTL.
Reign of Terroir, Pinotage (Ve) Swartland, South Africa	7-	930	26-
Castillo de Mureva, Tempranillo (Ve) Castilla, Spain	7 ²⁵	9 ⁵⁵	26-
Lunaris by Callia, Malbec (Ve) San Juan, Argentina	8 ²⁵	1055	29-
Yealands Single Estate, Pinot Noir (Ve) Marlborough, New Zealand	9 ²⁵	11 ⁵⁵	33-
Catena Appellation, Malbec Mendoza, Argentina			40-
Vinas Bastards, Casa Rojo Murcia, Spain			46-

NON-ALCOHOLIC WINE	175 M L	250ML	BTL.
Natureo, Muscat 0% Torres Catalunya, Spain	7 ⁷⁵	1005	28-
Natureo, Rosado 0% Torres Catalunya, Spain	7 ⁷⁵	1005	28-
Natureo, Syrah 0% Torres Catalunya, Spain	7 ⁷⁵	1005	28-
Bottega, Sparkling 0% White Veneto, Italy			28-

All wines by the glass are available in a 125ml measure.

Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you, and the wider Refuge team without any deduction.

CDDIT7EDC

JI KII ZEKS	
TIPSY LEMONADE Absolut Citron, Limoncello, homemade pineapple cordial, vanilla, Prosecco, soda	1250
DAY ONE SPRITZ	1250
	12
Our passion fruit liqueur, Absolut Vanilla, pineapple, lime, Prosecco, soda	a
THE HUGO	13-
St-Germain elderflower liqueur, rosemary, lemon, cucumber, Prosecco, sod	а
MESSY BREAK UP	13-
Chambord, Luxardo Maraschino, Supasawa, cherries, Prosecco, soda	
onambola, Landlas indiabenino, Sapasana, Chellies, Ilosecco, Soud	
OUR FAVOURITES	
Some of our favourite creations, made with premium homemade infusions	
and ingradiants	

and ingredients.

THE TEMPEST 16-Mount Gay XO, our Wray & Nephew Falernum, homemade pineapple cordial,

KAISŌ

Tanqueray No. Ten, our seaweed and truffle-infused Tito's vodka, Cochi Americano, olive oil

Suze, Angostura, cardamon bitters

FOXGLOVE 14⁵⁰

15-

Our apricot yoghurt-washed Pisco, crème de rhubarbe, Cocchi Rosa, vanilla, plum bitters, orange bitters

CLASSICS

Sometimes you just want an Old Fashioned or a Negroni. Speak to us; we are nice. We will endeavour to make you any classic cocktail that we can.

⁽V) Vegetarian | (Ve) Vegan | Adults need around 2,000kcal a day.

REFUGE COCKTAILS

Tried and tested, these are our picks for all occasions.

BERMUDA TRIANGLE	12-
Havana Club 3 Year, Plantation Pineapple, Gosling's Black Seal, mint, lime, demerara, Prosecco	
THE GLAMOUR OF MANCHESTER	13 ⁵⁰
Manchester Raspberry gin, St-Germain elderflower liqueur, lemon, Prosecco, foam, edible flowers	
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY	12-
Ketel One Oranje vodka, Kahlúa, espresso, marmalade, salt	
THE KING'S REFUGE	1250
Jameson Black Barrel, King's Ginger liqueur, agave, lemon, ginger ale	
HOURS IN PARIS	13-
Citadelle gin, St-Germain elderflower liqueur, lemon, rosemary, foam, sage, cracked black pepper	
PROVE ME WRONG	12-
Our Wray & Nephew Falernum, Diablesse Clementine rum, pineapple, lime, demerara, crème de mûre	
DONNY'S MARGARITA	12 ⁵⁰
Olmeca Reposado, Disaronno, agave, Supasawa, chipotle, arbol and ancho chillies, Himalayan pink sea salt	
chipotie, arbor and ancho chililies, nimalayan pink sea salt	

Adults need around 2,000kcal a day.

Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you, and the wider Refuge team without any deduction.

THE BREAKFAST CLUB

Pineapple. apple, lemon, agave, lemonade

Our Breakfast Club selection is crafted with our ultimate Mary aromatic mix. Infused in house for over a week, it elevates the iconic spicy pick-me-up.

BLOODY MARY	12
Absolut vodka, tomato juice, lemon, basil, garlic, cucumbe chillies,salt, pepper, Tabasco, horseradish, Worcestershire	3
BLOODY MARIA	12
Olmeca tequila, tomato juice, lemon, basil, garlic, cucumb chillies, salt, pepper, Tabasco, horseradish, Worcestershi	•
RED SNAPPER	12
Beefeater gin, tomato juice, lemon, basil, garlic, cucumbe chillies, salt, pepper, Tabasco, horseradish, Worcestershi	
NON-ALCOHOLIC	
SEEDLIP SPRITZ 101kca1	8
Seedlip 0% spirit, 0% sparkling wine, orange, soda	
SUNSET GROVE 143kca1	8-
Seedlip 0% spirit, orange, lime, grenadine syrup	
MADE IN OAXACA 90kcal	7
Clean & Co. 0% tequila, apple, agave, lime, chilli gomme	
WEST COAST COOLER 89kcal	7-

WATER

Harrogate still/sparkling Okcal 250ml	3-	
Harrogate still/sparkling Okcal 750ml	5-	
SODAS		
Coca-Cola 139kcal 330ml	4-	
Diet Coke 1kcal/Coca-Cola Zero 0kcal 330ml	4-	
Appletiser 129kcal 275ml	4-	
Sprite Zero 140kcal 330ml	4-	
Fever-Tree softs 200ml Indian tonic 70kca1/Refreshingly light tonic 15kca1 Mediterranean tonic 72kca1/Elderflower tonic 34kca1 Lemonade 70kca1/Soda water 0kca1/Ginger ale 70kca1/Ginger beer 88kca1	3 ¹⁵	
TEA, COFFEE & HOT CHOCOLATE		
Our leaf teas come from Manchester-based The Brew Tea Company. All served by the pot. 2kcal		
English Breakfast/Earl Grey/Moroccan Mint Lemon and Ginger/Jasmine	4-	
Fruit Punch/Green	3 ¹⁵	
Our coffee is roasted in Manchester by Heart & Graft. All are available decaffeinated		
Americano 3kcal	310	
Flat white 98kcal	3 ³⁰	
Latte 206kca1	3 ³⁰	
Cappuccino 116kcal	3 ³⁰	
Espresso 3kcal/Double espresso 6kcal	2 ⁵⁰ /3-	
Macchiato 10kcal/Double macchiato 20kcal	$2^{40}/2^{80}$	
Mocha 120kcal	3 ⁵⁰	
Cortado 47kca1	2^{40}	
Hot chocolate 280kcal	3-	
Adults need around 2,000kcal a day. Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order please inform a member of the team if anyone in your party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill. All of the service charge, credit card and room charge gratuities are shared wholly between the person who served you, and the wider Refuge team without any deduction.		

LOOKING FOR SPIRITS?



GIVE ME A SCAN

